BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1871

SSD MARION 3 LLC,)
Complainant,)
v.)
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,))
Defendant.)

MOTION TO SUSPEND ANSWER DUE DATE

PGE and SSD Marion 3 LLC have reached a settlement in principle, and SSD Marion 3 LLC and PGE agree that deadline for PGE's answer be indefinitely postponed. If settlement is finalized, then SSD Marion 3 LLC will file a formal request that its complaint be dismissed.

Dated this 20th day of September, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

Jangon

Irion A. Sanger Sanger Law, PC 1117 SE 53rd Avenue Portland, OR 97215 Telephone: 503-756-7533 Fax: 503-334-2235 irion@sanger-law.com

Of Attorneys for SSD Marion 3 LLC